ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE. LTD.

Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, Singapore 575642.

Tel: 6453 8686 (3 Lines) Fax: 6459 6550

Company Reg. No.: 201113667N

GST Reg. No.: 201113667N

No.: 06490

Vehicle Insured : SMU7832E Accident Date : 20-Nov-2021

Date: 23-Nov-2021

Our Ref : 021174 (AIG) / SHIJIE

PAGE: 1

F 67 00

LIM MUI HENG

BLK 509A WELLINGTON CIRCLE

#12-99

Singapore 751509

ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR FOR TOYOTA MARK X SKG8341X

1 -	~	Rear bumper			567.80
1 p		Rear bumper towing covers	a	S\$ 16.00	32.00
2 p		Rear bumper retainer LH			87.10
		Rear bumper retainer RH			87.10
2.2		Rear bumper retainer kn	a	S\$115.50	231.00
_		Rear bumper brackets		D#110.00	604.40
1		Rear end panel			193.20
		End panel top garnish			522.80
		Spare tyre floor panel			143.50
		Spare tyre floor board			432.10
		Spare tyre tools board			853.20
		Bootlid			380.60
		Bootlid chrome moulding			49.25
1 p	C	TOYOTA logo			45.04
1 p	C	"MARK" emblem			39.42
1 p	C	"X" emblem			102.71
1 p	C	Bootlid hinge LH			102.71
1 p	C	Bootlid hinge RH			196.30
1 p	C	Bootlid damper LH			196.30
1 p	PC	Bootlid damper RH			198.10
1 p	oc .	Bootlid inner cover			434.10
1 F	o C	Bootlid lock			83.50
1 p	o C	Bootlid lock striker			
	C	Bootlid weatherstrip	_	a4400 20	165.10
2 p	ocs	Tail lamp		S\$480.30	960.60
2 p	pcs	Tail lamp gasket		S\$ 28.00	56.00
2 r	pcs	Tail lamp corner panel	(q	S\$159.10	318.20
1 r	pc	Rear exhaust			1,806.40
2 1	pcs	Rear exhaust chrome	@	S\$165.50	331.00

ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE. LTD.

Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, Singapore 575642. Tel: 6453 8686 (3 Lines) Fax: 6459 6550 Company Reg. No.: 201113667N

GST Reg. No.: 201113667N

Vehicle Insured : SMU7832E		Pa	ge : 2
1 pc Front bumper 1 pc Front bumper towing cover 1 pc Front headlamp LH 1 pc Front radiator grill		516.30 21.00 1,324.80 468.40	
	Less 25% :	11,550.03 2,887.51	
1 pc Rear number plate with casing 1 pc (SET) bootlid inner cover clip 1 pc (SET) reverse sensors 1 pc Front number plate with casing 1 pc (SET) front bumper LED light			8,662.52 60.00 sn 30.00 sn 380.00 sn 60.00 sn 300.00 sn
To remove, cut-out damaged parts, panel beating, welding, align, refix and to renew above parts To putty and spray replaced parts			1,600.00
To rewire damaged parts and refocus headlamp beam.			80.00
To apply undersealing			80.00
To remove roof lining, front and rear seats, trim board and carpet			50.00
To remove and renew reverse sensors			50.00
To remove and renew exhaust			180.00
silencer box		Total :	S\$12,712.52

Singapore Dollars Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred and Twelve and Cents Fifty Two Only

SK0J21BM0008 / K. KIM HIN AUTO PTE LTD ENTRY DATE & TIME: 22/11/2021 21:47 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Sandra Khong VERSION: 1 (22/11/2021 21:47 (SGT))

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 22/11/2021 21:47 (SGT) Date of Accident 20/11/2021 12:35 (SGT) **Exact Location of Accident** Singapore dditional Location Information CTE TOWARDS AYE Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SKG8341X

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner LIM MUI HENG

NRIC No SXXXX235J **Email Address** TIONGCHUN.MOTORSERVICE@GMAIL.COM

Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-97485436

Alternative Phone No. +65-92785619

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

'anufacturer Toyota .viodel Mark Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? No - Claiming third party

Vehicle Category Private car Transmission Auto

CC

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Type of Coverage Comprehensive

Fleet Policy No Policy Number GA571333

Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver SEO JOON HAN NRIC No SXXXX803A

Date Of Birth 02/05/1984 Occupation Indoor **Date Of Driving Pass** 13/04/2017 Driving experience 4 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-84484268 Alt. Phone Number **Email Address** JUNHAN 02@HOTMAIL.COM Address BLK 218B BOON LAY AVE #07-309 Address complement Postcode 644218 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured SON IN LAW Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Chain Collision Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No **DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION** Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Thomson Neighbourhood Police Post Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-18004529999 Alt. Police Station Phone No. (Fax) +65-65535740 Police Station Address Blk 25 Sin Ming Road #01-180 Singapore 570025 'as notice of intended Prosecution given? if yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT REFER SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number SMU7832E Vehicle Manufacturer

Private car

Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category

Name of Driver	₹ 17.
Contact Number	7
Address	ě
Address complement	-
Postcode	<u>L</u>
Insurance Company Name	(=
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	VEH B
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	_

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number	SLS6223S
Vehicle Manufacturer	140
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	(-)
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	4
Address	<u>847</u>
Address complement	(= 2)
ostcode	(4 0)
surance Company Name	(= 1)
Nature Of Damage	=
Details of property damaged in accident	VEH C
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3

Vehicle Registration Number	SLK2324C
Vehicle Manufacturer	15.1
Vehicle Model	4 79 2
Vehicle Variant	
Vehicle Colour	120 W
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver)
Contact Number	
Address	1 .
Address complement	1 4 0
Postcode	- 4
Insurance Company Name	-
'ature Of Damage	-
_etails of property damaged in accident	VEH D
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	(1904) (1904)

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person	SEO HOON HAN
Gender	(-)
Phone No	(Phone) +65-84484268
Address	<u>-</u>
Address Complement	
Post Code	(# 3
Approximate Age Years Old	
Injuries Sustained	÷ 5 8
Injured person in which vehicle?	SKG8341X
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Funderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, involves, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes. /

Policyholder's Signa ure / Date & Time

Oriver's Signature (# driver is not the policyholder) / Oate & Time

27/11@ 4pm

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Patsennel

Sketch Plan

CTE towards AYE

B = SMU1832E

C = SLS62239

D = SLK 2324C

Refer	to police ipport T/202/1122/2063.	
DI(send a copy of report to service @ alanutel.com.	e per per per per per per per per per pe
Tartert state (Cartert State (Carter		мононононононононон
seestavu Lichtietelasta	ubcotocucososcotición. La	
ternetarja et ar ar jarijarjar jerustarija	Manager and Manage	endetermon-serves
	The Transition of the Control of the	
		alateratain a materia.
oceana do ence		THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH

		-
***********		amanini (es ese
to second and second		ADADADHOHOADHDADADHDADA
-	The second secon	
	The state of the s	
*************		***************************************
tot eteromonomonomonomo	Scholade Sch	-
Get - Milesalandikeskelenke	pp000600000000000000000000000000000000	
		interiornationalistisco
	The second of th	

a billion de la company		Sept of the particular designation of the september of th
ur versionale sales		
nementalism et en et en et et en et		
		ortorto introdutivitativitativi

Declaration

IWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Oriver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Cate & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





T/20211122/2063

1 of 3

Report No. T/20211122/2063

Police Station Of Origin: Thomson NPP 25 Sin Ming Road #01-180 SINGAPORE 570025

Tel No: 1800-4529999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 22/11/2021 14:36			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 42		
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars				
	Informant: ON HAN		Address: APT BLK 218D BOON LAY AVENUE #07-309 SINGAPORE 644218			
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S8412803A			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 84484268		
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN			Email:			
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 37 02/05/1984			Type of Informant: Driver			
Race: Chinese			Language:	Institution / School Name:		
Occupat	tion: SUPERVIS	SOR	Driving Licence Information:	Date of Expiry		

General Inform	nation of the Acci	dent			
Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 20/11/2021 12:35	Type of Location: Straight Road	
Location:					
CENTRAL EX	(PRESSWAY				
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry			
Traffic Flow:	8. 8 ×	Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume: Heavy	
Type of Collis Between Mov	sion: ving Vehicles - Head	a	Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No		

Details of Vehicle Involved							
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge	
SKG8341X	Car					0	
SLK2324C	Car			5 6		1	
SLS6223S	Car					0	
SMU7832E	Car					0	





T/20211122/2063

2 of 3

Report No. T/20211122/2063

Police Station Of Origin: Thomson NPP 25 Sin Ming Road #01-180 SINGAPORE 570025

Tel No: 1800-4529999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso	n Involved	機能	Figure 1		ite di di	
Any Pedestrian Ir	rvolved: No	. 10	and the	-	Z = 1	
No. of Pedestrian	s Injured: NIL		Use of Pe	e of Pedestrian Crossing: NA		
Driver		建筑				
Name	SEO JOON HAN	2 2		ID No.		S8412803A
Related Vehicle	SKG8341X (Car)	- A		Conta	ct No.	84484268
Hospital/Clinic	KHOO TECK PUAT I	HOSPITAL		Class Driving Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: 3A Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment 21/11/2021		Date Disc	harge	NIL		
No. of Days granted Medical Leave 03			Degree o	f Injury	Sligh	t

Brief Details.

On 20/11/2021 at 1235hrs, I was traveling (SKG8341X) along CTE towards AYE near 10.5km mark. I was traveling on the 1st lane. I noticed that the front vehicle (SLK2324C) kept braking. As such, I kept a distance. Suddenly, SLK2324C jammed brake and came to stop. I also came to stop.

Subsequently, I felt an impact from the rear. Due to the impact, my vehicle moved forward and hit onto SLK2324C. When I was about to make a check on the rear, I felt another impact from the rear. After a while, I alighted from my vehicle to make a check. I realised that there is total 4 vehicle involved in the accident including my vehicle. This a 3rd vehicle (SMU7832E) behind my vehicle and there is the last vehicle (SLS6223S). My vehicle is the 2nd vehicle in the chain collision. No police or ambulance was activated. My vehicle in-car camera is not working at the point of time.

I did exchange particulars and took some photos of the accident. After the accident, I felt pain on my neck and back. I also felt giddiness. As such, I went to a doctor and gotten 3 days of medical certificate.

Particulars of SLK2324C HP: 93298528

Particulars of SMU7832E William Chan, 91461458

Particulars of SLS6223S Miss Lu, HP: 92728664





Report No. T/20211122/2063

Police Station Of Origin: Thomson NPP 25 Sin Ming Road #01-180 SINGAPORE 570025 Tel No: 1800-4529999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature of Officer Recording The Report E / Sgt 2 LIM HWEE JIE, SAMUEL	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 22/11/2021 14:36
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / SI MOHAMAD ZULFAZDLI BIN ABDULLAH Contact No.: 65476204	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp NP168	





Certificate number

Chassis number

Engine number

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

1800 880 4888 (Within Singapore) (65) 6880 4888 (International)

(65) 6880 4740

customer.care@axa.com.sg

www.axa.com.sg

Certificate of Insurance

account number 04058

-Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act. (Chapter 189) - Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules. 1960 -Road Transport Act, 1967 (Malaysia) -Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Policy details

Policyholder name

Cover Plan name

NCD applicable Vehicle registration number

Period of Insurance Finance loan company LIM MUI HENG Comprehensive

Essential 50%

SKG8341X

from 26/04/2021 to 25/04/2022 (both dates inclusive) HONG LEONG FINANCE LIMITED

GA571333 / 1 GRX1203024475 4GR0300171

Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive*

(a) The Policyholder

(b) Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Limitation as to use*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The policy does not cover - use for hire or reward, racing, pace-making, reliability trial, speed testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with motor trade; or when the Motor Car, whether stationary, in use or otherwise, is in or on, a racing track, circuit, route, course or any other roads by whatever name called that are typically used for racing, pace-making or such similar purposes.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act, (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS

Windscreen Excess

Not Applicable

An Additional Excess is applicable as follows:

- 1. \$\$500 for unnamed Authorised Driver
- 2. S\$500 for declared Young and Inexperienced Driver
- 3. \$\$5,000 for undeclared Young and Inexperienced Drivers, This additional excess is reduced to \$\$2,500 if You have chosen AXA Premium Workshops.

Additional clauses & endorsements to your policy

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provision of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act. (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Authorised signature

Important note

Policyholders are warned that on the sale of a motor vehicle they must surrender the Certificate of Insurance and the Policy to the insurance company. If the Certificate of Insurance has been lost or destroyed a Statutory Declaration to the effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicle (Third-Party Risks and Compensation Act (Cap. 189).

The Premium Warranty Clause requires the premium to be paid in full within a specific period falling which there would be no liability under the policy, renewal certificate, endersement etc.

Enquire Vehicle Registration Details

Vehicle Registration Details

Vehicle No. SKG8341X	
Make/ Model TOYOTA/MARK X 2.5 A	
Vehicle Scheme -	
Current Propellant Petrol	
Chassis No. GRX1203024475	
Vehicle Type Passenger Motor Car	Tassakylinasko ==1000pm
Owner's Details	
Owner Name:	
LIM MUI HENG	
Owner ID Type:	
Singapore NRIC	
NRIC/Passport/Company Cert No.:	
S2658235J	
Registered Address:	
APT BLK 509A WELLINGTON CIRCLE #12-99 SINGAPORE 751509	
Mailing Address:	
-	
Birth Date:	

Registration Details Previous Vehicle No.: Effective Date of Ownership: 24 Apr 2017 Original Registration Date: 26 Apr 2007 Registration Date: 26 Apr 2007 No. of Transfers: IU Label No.: 1027034791 **Vehicle Specifications** Engine No.: 4GR0300171 Chassis No.: GRX1203024475 Year of Manufacture: 2007 Primary Colour: Silver Secondary Colour: Passenger Capacity: 4 Engine Capacity / Power Rating: 2499 cc/-Maximum Power Output: 158.0 kW (211 bhp)

Max Unladen Weight:

```
1775 kg
Vehicle Attachment 1:
No Attachment
Vehicle Attachment 2:
Vehicle Attachment 3:
Additional Registration Fee (ARF) and COE Information
Open Market Value:
$25,847.00
Additional Registration Fee Rate:
110.00 %
Actual ARF Paid:
$28,432.00
Vehicle Lifespan Expiry Date:
No Lifespan
OPC Cash Rebate Eligibility:
No
QP during COE Bidding Exercise:
$15,989.00
COE No.:
2007050103002189E
COE Expiry Date:
25 Apr 2027
COE Category:
B - Car (1601cc & above)
COE Registration Category:
B - Car (1601cc & above)
Quota Premium (QP) / Prevailing Quota Premium
$15,989.00/-
PQP Paid
$52,008.00
```

1500 kg

Maximum Laden Weight:

QP (Regn Cat): \$15,989.00	
PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility: Forfeited	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	
Minimum PARF Benefit:	
Vehicle Emissions Details	
CO2 Emission:	
CO Emission:	
HC Emission:	
NOx Emission:	
PM Emission:	
Message: To renew the COE, the Prevailing Quota Premium payable is that of Categorium	gory B.
Print	OK →
Save as PDF	

Copy as Text